

Environmental Stewardship Division Meteorology and Air Quality Group P.O. Box 1663, MS J978 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 (505) 665-8855/FAX: (505) 665-8858

Date: January 4, 2005 Refer to: ENV-MAQ:05-348

Mr. Ronald Duffy New Mexico Environment Department Air Quality Bureau 2048 Galisteo St. Santa Fe, NM 87505

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY (LANL)-ASBESTOS WASTE DISPOSAL REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF CALENDAR YEAR 2005 (LA-UR:05-9419)

Dear Mr. Duffy

Listed below are the offsite waste disposal manifest numbers that occurred in third quarter of 2005 Attachment 1-23.

- 20 Large Job manifests: 3460, 3465, 3463, 3462, 3464, 3459, 3458, 3456, 3005, 3457, 3004, 1897, 3006, 3003, 3468, 3474, 3472, 3473, 3461, 3466.
- 3 Small Job manifests: 25343, 38466, 25425.

Also provided for your information is LANL's 'Asbestos Project Tracking Summary' that lists complete projects relevant to the Asbestos NESHAP. This summary is provided as Attachment 24.

This information is provided to meet the requirements of the National Emission Standard for Hazardous Air Pollutants to meet Asbestos, 40 CFR Part 61, Subpart M.

If you have any questions or require further information, please call me at 665-8866 or e-mail me at darchuleta@lanl.gov.

Sincerely,

Debra Archuleta

Enc: a/s

Cy:

Deborah Daymon, FWO-SWO, w/enc., J595 Lawrence Ortiz, HSR-5, w/enc., M486 Steve Story, ENV-MAQ, J978 Steve Fong, DOE/LASO, w/enc., A316 Title Five Asbestos File ENV-MAO File

The World's Greatest Science Protecting America

An Equal Opportunity Employer / Operated by the University of California for DOE/NNSA

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFES I FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

ILITY

way 55

NVIRONMENTAL	. h	~ D-11	05281	ENVIRONMENTA	L SPECIAL	WASTE FAC
Gets ludnature, wie	U 1 -	LVT				4 Mi. So. On High
904 Florence Ave. NE	_			•	Lucateu	14 IVII. SO. OII MIGH
Ibuquerque, New Mexico 87113		_		$l \alpha u$.	from	Mountainair, New !
uquerque Office 505.828.2650	مسسا	1.1	NAT WAR	SOF HO All applicat	ole blanks MUST BE (COMPLETED, Including

uquerque Office 505.828.2650	HMTF40507	Ail applicable bl	nom North anks MUST BE CON	untainair, New Mi IPLETED, Including sig	DXICO Instures
posal Site: 505,847.2917	HIM IF#8001				
Part I	GENERATOR	1 712 and retain a hand	deigned converge	the decimated facility	
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each received the waste. Only hand signed copies are	e legal documents for generators.				ythat
Job Number:	Trac	king Number:	028-84	126-133	
Project Name: 74-16-54		erator Name:	os Alamos	National	45
Address: P.D. Box 166	5	ress: P.O. B i	X 1663	J 595	
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos		/State/Zip: Lo:	s Alams,	NM 8754	15
Telephone: 505-667-1			667-163		<u> </u>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that t classified, packaged, and labeled in accord	he contents of this consignment are it ance with applicable regulations, and	are in all respects in	escribed by prope proper condition	er snipping name ai for transport by his	id are shwav
according to applicable international and g	overnment regulations and is not ashe	andous waste as def	ined by 40 CFR,	Part 261.	
Trank Stafford	Danie Mi	fron	O	7250	5
Name of Authorized Agent	Signature CONTRACTOR	[]		ipi Dale	
Part II	antiction.	Re	esponsible Agen		1.,
	_ , , , , , ,		NIRC	Lists a	7
Address: \$956 Winter	MI MA-IIA I.A.	29 0 H944 8	LUTO GE	HISTED	#/
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lake Side			ants te	NM 8750 Friable	57
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that accurately described by proper shipping na	t the contents of this consignment are me and are classified, packaged, and	iuny and		Non-Friable	100
accordance with applicable regulations, and	d are in all respects in proper conditio	n for transport	rrels	UN2212 Pkg.	+
by highway according to applicable international according to a positional according to a position according to a positional accor	itional and government regulations an	id is not a	. Yds. 377	Group II UN2590 Pkg.	+-
ecial Handling Instructions:	11201,		aste Description	Group III	
Telai Handing Hands		18	0, asbest	LCAN Pres	12,21
	10	KG.	iable asl	restos was	FJ
Bil Clement	RILLA				
	Signature /				
Nome oj Aulhorited Agent	y.g				
Name of Authorized Agent Part III	TRANSPORTER				
Part III	TRANSPORTER	Haul	er Permit No.:	00006	
Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keen		Haul	35-		
Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keen Mailing Address: 5904 Flre	TRANSPORTER	3 Phone No.	373-9006T	0000 6 ruck No.: K2	
Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keen Mailing Address: 5904 Flav Name of Transporter #2:	TRANSPORTER	Phone No. Hau	273-9006T ler Permit No.:	ruck No.: K2	
Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keen Mailing Address: 5904 Flore Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address:	S ENVIOLMENTAL S ENVIOLMENTAL EMP. Alba. NM 87	Phone No. Hau	253 – 9006 T ler Permit No.: T	ruck No.: K2	36
Name of Transporter #1: Koen Mailing Address: 5904 Flore Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that	S ENVIOLMENTAL S ENVIOLMENTAL EMP. Alba. NM 87	Phone No. Phone No.	er Permit No.: Tracal Facility.	ruck No.: K2	36
Name of Transporter #1: Koen Mailing Address: 5904 Flore Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that	TRANSPORTER S ENVIVOIMENTAL EME, Allag. NM 87 Truck criver erior to unlocating at the Ree	Phone No. Phone No.	er Permit No.: T	ruck No.: K2	36
Part III Name of Transporter #1: Koch Mailing Address: 5904 Flore Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that has been played Signature of Transporter #1:	TRANSPORTER S ENVIVOIMENTAL EME, Allag. NM 87 Truck criver erior to unlocating at the Ree	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No.	er Permit No.: Toesal flacility ved O	ruck No.: K2	36
Name of Transporter #1: Keen Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by instance of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV	TRANSPORTER SENVIVOIME TA ELEMENT ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	Phone No. Hau Phone No. **Proprometral District Administration of the Party of t	ler Permit No.: Toesol Racility Ved Ved	ruck No.: K2	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Koeff Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by instance of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV	TRANSPORTER S ENVivormenta Leve, Alba, NM 87 Truck driver grist to unloading at the Kee The this truck strices he significant stellight DISPOSAL SITE Disposal Facility, operating under NMED	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the P	ler Permit No.: Topsol Ravilly ved ved ved facility ID No. SW	ruck No.: K2 ruck No.: methy that no pihar m 2 5 6 4301102 has been op	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that has been played Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV This is to certify that the Keers Environmental L for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has	TRANSPORTER SENVIVOIME TA ELEMENT ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the P	ler Permit No.: Tops of Raviling Frederick Parallel Ved Oved Ved Tacility ID No. SWicles) and has dispo	ruck No.: K2 ruck No.: investify that no pihar in A 5 0 M301102 has been op sed of it as follows:	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Koeff Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by instance of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV	TRANSPORTER SENVIVOIMENTA PLANSPORTER AND ST PLANSPORTER AND ST PLANSPORTER DISPOSAL SITE Disposal Facility, operating under NMEL received the above indicated waste (exce	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the P	ler Permit No.: Topsol Ravillo, yed O ved ved facility ID No. SWicles) and has dispo	ruck No.: k2 ruck No.: artify that no other m A 5 0 M301102 has been ap sed of it as follows: PONSIBLE AGENC ico Environmental Depu	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that has been played Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV This is to certify that the Keers Environmental I for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has Discrepancy	TRANSPORTER S ENVivormenta Leve, Alba, NM 87 Truck driver grist to unloading at the Kee The this truck strices he significant stellight DISPOSAL SITE Disposal Facility, operating under NMED	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the P	der Permit No.: Topssal fraction, February ved O ved O ved O facility ID No. SWicles) and has dispo	ruck No.: K2 ruck No.: artify that no other in M301102 has been ap sed of it as follows: PONSIBLE AGENC ico Environmental Dep Solid Waste Bureau 1190 St. Francis Drive	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5904 Fire Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by in the following statement #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Environm	TRANSPORTER SENVINGUE TA LINE Alla NM 87 Prick ariver griss to shipading at the Kee In this truck since the significance slassific DISPOSAL SITE Disposal Facility, operating under NMED received the above indicated waste (exce	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the P	der Permit No.: Topssal fraction, February ved O ved O ved O facility ID No. SWicles) and has dispo	ruck No.: k2 ruck No.: artiffication opinar in 2 5 6 M301102 has been op sed of it as follows: PONSIBLE AGENC cico Environmental Deprisolid Waste Bureau	aterial 5
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5904 Flore Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by that has been played Signature of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Lefor the disposal of Asbestos Waste has Discrepancy Explanation:	TRANSPORTER SENVIVOIME TA LEVE, Alba, NM 87 Truck driver grier to unloading at the Kee In this knick strice the againstrace desired DISPOSAL SITE Disposal Facility, operating under NMEL received the above indicated waste (exce	Phone No. Hau Phone No. The Proposition of the Part	ler Permit No.: Topssal Rapility Proposal Papility Proposal Propo	ruck No.: K2 ruck No.: artify that no other in M301102 has been ap sed of it as follows: PONSIBLE AGENC ico Environmental Dep Solid Waste Bureau 1190 St. Francis Drive	aterial 5 proved

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FUN SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

Keers industries, inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113
uquerque Office 505.828.2650
osal Site: 505.847.2917

3465

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

art		hand stage		4) 4			سب
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NN received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed	copy from	n the des	ignated	facility	tnut
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	02	8-81	1126.	- 13	3.	
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	Los	Alami	s Na	tion	1/L	46
Address: P.O. Box 1663. M878	Address: P.O.	Box 16	63				-
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 87.545	City/State/Zip:		smes			545	,
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone: 505						
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	t are fully and accurate	ly describe	d by pro	er shipp	ing na	ne and	arc
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation according to applicable international and government regulations and is n	s, and are in all respect A a hazardous waste as	s in proper defined by	y 40 CFR	n for tra: , Part 26	nsport I	by high	ıway
Paris Stofford Dometh	later of		0	7	25	-0	5
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACTO	R			ceipi Daie NTEN	G		
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		Respons			r Ch		Z,
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Rlve		204	AG	list	_	10111	4
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside CA 92040 6	19.3912-4940	South	· Fo		10	751	nelle
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	ent are fully and	Weight	7 6	1 /V/	Friable	7.50	
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged	, and labeled in	Bags	1		Non-fria	ble	
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper co- by highway according to applicable international and government regulati-	ons and is not a	Barrels			UN2212 P Group II		
hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yds.	130		JN2590 P Group III	kcg.	<u> </u>
ecial Handling Instructions:	ι	Waste D			NA.	221	J
		10	1	besto			3
DIOL + SILA		CTZISK	75 45	DESIV	· W		
Name of Authorized Agent Signature							
Part III TRANSPORTE	R						
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Envirgmental	H	lauler Per	mit No.	: Oa	206	1	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Alban N18	7/13 Phone No.	.50.5	9006				2/5
Name of Transporter #2:	H	lauler Per	mit No.	:		7	- Marie Marie A.
Mailing Address:	Phone No.		,	Truck N	10.:		
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at t	ie Keers Environmental.	Disposal F	oilig. I	Derlify.th	gt na et	her mai	lerial
has been placed in this truck since the could have	leson bed in Part I of the	1	- 1		المناعضينين	المرا	
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re	ī	0	210	15	O	S
Signature of Transporter #2: Part IV DISPOSAL SIT	Date Re	ceived			1		
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under	NMED Solid Waste Bure	au Facility	ID No. SR	M30110.	has be	en appi	roved
for the disposal of Asbestas Waste has received the above indicated waste	(except for noted discre	pancies) an	d has disp	osed of it	as follo	ws:	
Discrepancy Explanation:				SPONSII xico Envi			
Active Area# 4 Cell# Date Received	0719	05			aste Bure	:AU	•
uthorized Signature:			•	Santa Fe			
HITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality CUPCBU YELLOW: Transporte		porter: #1	GOLD	: Genera	tor/Cor	tracto	ſ
PLEASE PRESS	FIRMLY						

ENVIRONMENTAL 9:51AM

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Fiorence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 Equerque Office 505.828.2650 psal Site: 505.847.2917 KEEKS INDUSTRIES -

GENERATOR

DTID# 05285

WASTE MAIN 2000 FC. 3HIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

HNTF# 0507/402All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NN received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed o	opy from th	e designated	facility	/ that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	02-8	54126	-133		
Project Name: <u>TA-16-540 D+D</u>	Generator Name:	Las A	2MOS	Nations	Lal	2
Address: P.O. Box 1663 M878	Address: P.O.	Box 16	63 3	595		
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	os Alai	nos. N	M 87	545	
Telephone: 5°5-667-1638	Telephone: 500	5-667	-1638		• .	
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignmen classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation	t are fully and accurate	ly described	by proper	shipping na	me and	d are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is no	ot a hazardous waste as	defined by	40 CFR, P	art 261.	by nig	nway
Parrik Stafford Lands	stution		0:	72		15
Name of Authorized Agent Signal Signal CONTRACTO) R		Receipt CONT			
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		Responsib			100	ŧ.,
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Blvd.		2048	Galis		æ	/ y _ .
	19-390-4940	Santa		M 87	505	7
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment		Weight	1471	Friable	000	1
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged	i, and labeled in	Bags	1	Non-Fris	ble	
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper coby highway according to applicable international and government regulations.		Barrols		UN22121 Group fi	-kur	
exardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	·	Cu. Yda.	30	UN2590 F Group III	kę.	
cial Handling Instructions:		Waste Des	cription LSTOS	9.NA:	29 1	TH
	·	70 II	ES 103	, //////	1 1 1 A	大
		(4) Japin	<u>c_980e</u>	estas u	145/6	<u>ر .</u>
John Thomas					·	
Name of Authorized Agent Signature						
Part III TRANSPORTE				00	, ,	
Name of Transporter #1: Kep. F. NV ? roumontal		auler Perm				
	7113 Phone No.			ck No.: /	(20	5_
Name of Transporter #2:	H	lauler Perm	it No.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.		*****	ck No.:	· · ·	*********
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver as for it salbading at it has been placed in this risks sinks the gentainers of	he Keers Emilronmental. lescribed in Part 1 of the	Disposal Paci	dix I geri	ify that no ot	ger ma	terial
Signature of Transporter #1: San Blackshee	Date Re	***	0 7	2 2	0	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re	_				
Part IV DISPOSAL SIT						
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste	NMED Solid Waste Bures	nu Facility ID	No. SWM3	01102 has be	en appi	roved
Discrepancy			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			•
Explanation:	***************************************		New Mexico	NSIBLE AC Environmenta	l Dopart	-
Active Areas Collary Received	0722	05	119	lid Waste Bure DSt. Prancis D	rìvė	
thorized Signature: Kan Los			Sar	ita Fc, NM 875	102	
ITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transports		porter: #1	GOLD: Ge	nerator/Con	tractor	•
o 3463 PLEASE PRESS	LTKIAIT X					

NVIRONMENTAL®

ers Industri**es**, Inc. 04 Florence Ave. NE

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

DTID# 05284 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 Albuquerque Office 505.828.2650 Disposal Site: 505.847.2917

from Mountainair, New Mexico
All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each man	ifest in accordance with 20 Ni		hand signed copy	from the designated fa	cility that
received the waste. Only hand signed copies are leg	al documents for generators.		•	•	
Job Number:		Tracking Number:		26.133	-
Project Name: TA-16.540)+D	Generator Name:		nes Nations	LAD
Address: Box 1663 M	1878	Address: <u>P.O.</u>	Bux 166	3 J595	
City/State/Zip: Las Alamas, NN	1 87545	City/State/Zip:	os Alam	15 NM 875	45
Telephone: 555-667-1639	<u> </u>	Telephone: 50:	5-667-11	35	
CERTIFICATION. Thereby declare that the c	contents of this consignment				
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance according to applicable international and gove	mit applicable regulation	is, and are in all respect ote hazardnus weste es	s in proper cond .defined by 40 C	ition for transport by FR. Part 261.	y highway
D. Mik = Stafford	Danil V	Hullon 2	2	0721	0.4
Hame of Authorized Agent	Signature			Receipt Date	
Part II	CONTRACTO)R	Responsible A	CONTENTS	1.3
Contractor Name: Clauss Const	7 77		N N	GELL ALL CAN	Alile
Address: 8956 Winter Gen	dens DIVA		2048	Galisteo	
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside,	CA92040 619	7-390-4940	Santale		051
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the turately described by proper shipping name a			Weight Bags	Friable Non-Friab	
ordance with applicable regulations, and are			Barrela	UN2212 Pkg	
oy highway according to applicable internation hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 26		ons and is not a	A	Group II	
Special Handling Instructions:	11.		Waste Descrip	Group [1]	
Special Handing Hair actions.			ROashe	7.19.NA2	Ua.I
			(Birble	afaite 1.20	(سال
•			CINGULA	494531113 [104	
Name of Authorized Ayent	Signature			,	
Part III	TRANSPORTE				
Name of Transporter #1: Keens E			auler Permit N	io.: 0000 6	<i>†</i>
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence		8.7/13 Phone No.	~~~	Truck No.:	
	A TORGE IVINI			Section 1997	grand J.
Name of Transporter #2:			auler Permit N		
Mailing Address:		Phone No.		Truck No.:	r motevial
The following statement must be signed by the truck has been placed in the	in Fuck since the continues a	escribed in Parl T. Al the	form were landed		***************************************
Signature of Transporter #1:	S SOL	Date Re	_	700	05
Signature of Transporter #2:	077	Date Re	ceived	_	
Part IV	DISPOSAL SIT	Ë			
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Dispo for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has recei	sal Facility, operating under lived the above indicated waste	NMED Solid Waste Bured (except for noted discrep	nu Facility ID No. cancles) and has d	SWM301102 has been isposed of it as follow.	n approved s:
Discrepancy				responsible agi	
planation:	Date			Mexico Environmental I Solid Waste Bureau	•
ve Areal	Received	07220	<u> </u>	1190 St. Francia Dri Santa Fe, NM 8750	
Authorized Signature:	VELLOW! Transaction	A CREEK T	norther #4 CO	.D: Generator/Contr	actor
WHITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bure	YELLOW: Transporte PLEASE PRESS		porter. #1 GOI	Generawitoun	
Z/1 .q £606.0N		EERS INDUSTRIES	0:484W KE	1 3005 . 2005 1	`

001 - 20 - 2000 3 - 43 MM ENVIRONMENTAL®

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

Subuquerque Office 505.828.2650

osal Site: 505.847.2917

Authorized Signature:

3464

PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau

Keers industries, inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE

DT = D# 05283

KEERO INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Ml. So. On Highway 55

Santa Fe, NM 87502

GOLD: Generator/Contractor

ANTEHOSO HOS

from Mountainair, New Mexico All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

3	GENERATOR						
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance of the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal document	rdance with 20 NMAC 9.1 71 s for generators.	2 and retain a			_		thet
Job Number:	Trackin	g Number:	_02	8-841	<u> 26-13</u>	3	
Project Name: 7A-16-540 D+0	-4 - 44	tor Name:	Las Al	amos A	lationa	11	962
Address: P.O. Box 1663 M	Address	s: <i>P.O.</i> 2	Box 10	663	T595		
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos NM B	7545 City/Sta	ate/Zip: L	<u>es Ala</u>	mos,	NM &	754	45
Telephone: 505-667-16.38	Telepho		5-66	-163	<u> </u>		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of t classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with appli	cable regulations, and are	in all respect	s in proper	condition fo	or transport l	ne and ov high	are
according to applicable international and government regu	lations and is not a hazard	lous waste as	defined by	40 CFR, Pa	art 261.		——————————————————————————————————————
Nome of Authorized Agent Signatur	Tamilallag	FERN	7	Receipt	720	0	5
Part II	CONTRACTOR	4.44.	7	CONT			
Contractor Name: Clauss Construct	1101		Responsi	州智罗	Air G	ich	エレ
Address: 8956 Winter Garde	ens Alud		2049	Gali	रिट		
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside CA	12040 619-39	D-4940		Fer	NM 87	508	54
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents o			Weight		Friable		1
accurately described by proper shipping name and are clas accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all response			Barrels		Non-Fria		1
by highway according to applicable international and gove			Cu. Yds.		UN2212 P Group II UN2590 P		<u></u>
whazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.				30	Group III		<u></u>
Handling Instructions:		t	Waste De	Specto.	9.NAS	1212	L
				easbe		7	5
	40		STARS	<u> </u>	2122 1127	5/62	
Name of Authorized Agent Signature							
	RANSPORTER						
Name of Transporter #1: Keens Environ	mental	H	auler Pern	ait No.:	00006	1	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Alb	. A	Phone No.	923-9		ck No.:		מוי
Name of Transporter #2:		н	auler Pern	nit No.:			-
Mailing Address:	•	Phone No.		Tru	ck No.:		
The following statement must be signed by the fruck delver prior has been placed in this flick state.	to unlooding at the Keers D	vironmenial Part Jorde	Disposal Fac	dio Loer	ify that no off	er mat	erial
Signature of Transporter #1:		_ Date Re	I	<u>م</u> ک	20	0	_
Signature of Transporter #2:		Date Re	ccived				
	ISPOSAL SITE						
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above	operating under NMED Soli e indicated waste (except for	d Waste Bure rnoted discrep	ou Facility II cancies) and) No. SWM3 has disposed	01 102 has bee of it as follow	in appro v s :	oved
Discrepancy			1		NSIBLE AG		
- Explanation:	Pate 07				Environmental		nent
Active Areas	Keceived C		ノロト		St. Francis Dr		

YELLOW: Transporter #2 GREEN: Transporter: #1

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT

OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

Keers industries, inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 buquerque Office 505.828.2650 bosal Site: 505.847.2917

PHMTS#0507) Wall applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

rt)		GENERAT					
A generator must sign and kee received the waste. Only hand	op a copy of each manife I signed copies are logal	est in accordance with 20 documents for generator	NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed	copy from th	e designated	facility that
Job Number:			Tracking Number:	122	-8412	6-133)
Project Name: 74	-16-540	D4D_	Generator Name:	Los	lames	Nation	allak
Address: P.O. Bo	x,1663 MB	7 8	_ Address: ρ_{o}	Dec. /	63 I	595	
City/State/Zip: Los	Alamos, NA	1 87545	City/State/Zip: 2	as Ala	mos A	M 87	545
Telephone: 505	-667-1638	3		5.667	1638		
CERTIFICATION. I here classified, packaged, and la	by declare that the cor sheled in accordance v	atents of this consignments of the consignment of the contract	ient are fully and accurate ions, and are in all respect	ly described	by proper	shipping nar	ne and are
according to applicable into	emational and governi	ment regulations and j	s not a hagardous waste as	defined by	40 CFR, Pa	rt 261.	y nignway
Tarik Sto	attord	Lamb	No Cut Para		03	226	103
Name of Authorized Agent Part II		Signature CONTRAC	TOR	<u> </u>	Receipt CONT		
	auss (pro	Contract of the Contract of th		Responsi	19 Agency	Tiv!	200/11
Address: 275 6	Winter Ga		d	2048	Galis	20	(and it
City/State/Zip/Phone:	Lake Side	CA 92040	619-3904940	SaNT	Fe.	IM 87	505√
CERTIFICATION. The			ment are fully and	Weight		Friable	V
accurately described by pro- accordance with applicable				Bags	1	Non-Print	ole /
by highway according to ap	plicable international	and government regul		Barrols		UN2212 P	
hazardous waste as defined				Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 P Group III	18-
scial Handling Instruction	ns:	,	\$	Waste De	scription	9.112	DIO TI
<u>.</u>			· .	1	1	+	T.
		11.11		trieb!	e asp	esjos 4	19672
John Tho	<u> </u>	let H.	~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Authorized Agent Part III		TRANSPOR	TCD			•	
Name of Transporter #1	· Manuar E			e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	-74 N1-	Orton 1	<u>.</u>
Mailing Address: 570		Vironmenta.	\$7113 Phone No.	auler Pern		0000 6	
Name of Transporter #2		Sing NIII	··	auler Pern		k No.:	200
Mailing Address:			Phone No.			ck No.:	
The following statement must	De signed by the fruit dr	fyer prior to unloading t	n the Keers Environmental.	Disposol Fat	Hay Cers		er material
	thas:bean places in this	truck since the company	s described in Ferr i of the	Carris Ware to	The state of		
Signature of Transporter	#1:	Blackston	Date Re	ceived	07	20	05
Signature of Transporter	#2:		Date Re	ceived			
Pare IV This is to certify that the Keers	Emileonmental Disnosa	DISPOSAL S		m. Roelline II	NA CWAR	2107 has her	re approved
for the disposal of Asl	estos Waste has receive	d the above indicated wa	iste (except for noted discret	pancies) and	has disposed	of it as follow	n upprovou vs:
Discrepancy					RESPO	nsible ag	ENCY
Explanation:						Environmental	
Active Areas	Colly (Received	07200	25	1190	St. Francis Dr	ive
Authorized Signature:	110 V		·			LA Fe. NM 8750	
	ED-Air Quality Sureau	YELLOW: Transpo		porter: #1	GOLD: Get	nerator/Conf	ractor
3459			→ TIMINII				

Jul.25. 2005 9:50AM Keers

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MAINING OF FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

ENVIRONMENTAL*

DTID # 0528ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Keers industries, inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

3458

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 uerque Office 505.828.2650 sal Site: 505.847.2917

from Mountainair, New Mexico All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators. Job Number: Tracking Number: 628-24126-133		y that
)	
Project Name: TA-16'540 D+D Generator Name: Los Alamos Nation	al L	16
Address: P.D. Box 1663 M878 Address: P.D. Box 1663 J59.	5	
City/State/Zip: Los Abynos NM 87545 City/State/Zip: Los Algung NM 8:	754	5
Telephone: 505-667-1638 Telephone: 505.667.1638		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transpo	name an	d are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is not a hexardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	n by nig	nway
DANIE Stational stante flatto	80	15
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Date	4.10	
Part (I CONTRACTOR CONTENTS		
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction Responsible Agency	Jual	iŁy.
Address: 8956 Winter Govdens Blue 2048 Galister	2	
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lake side, CA 92040 619-390-4940 Suta Fe. NM 8	7505	<u>√</u>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and Weight Friable		سيد
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport		
by highway according to applicable international and government regulations and is not a	11	
rardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261. Cu. Yds. Group		
Waste Description 9 M	1700	T
Rajashestas, 7, NA	CAPATO	4
lfvichle as destr		
CT/11416 434E3//)	WAt	TC)
John Thomas All	Wat	ite)
John Thomas Name of Authorized Agent Signature	Wat	(Tc)
John Thomas Name of Authorized Agent Part III TRANSPORTER	W4t	(TE)
Name of Authorited Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCC. PS ENVIRONMENTA Hauler Permit No.: ODOC	W9t	(TE)
John Thomas Name of Authorized Agent Part III TRANSPORTER		7E)
John Thomas Name of Authorited Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCC. IS ENVIRONMENTA Hauler Permit No.: ODOO		(205)
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCC. IS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerque Notione No.: 62-900/Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.:	15/1	(20)
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCC. IS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerque Notione No. 62-9006 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following statement must be algued by the truck strict prior to inloading at the Key's Emissionmental, Disposal Parting, "Learning their no"	15/1	(DOS)
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCE.PS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerque Nombrone No. 32-9006 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following statement must be signed by the truck strice prior to inlocating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity. It carries the indicating at the Keris Emironmental Disposal Partity.	other ma	(Das)
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: Kee. IS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 5904 Florence - Albu querque Nomente No. 32-9006 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following storement must be signed by the truck of prior to unloading at the Keers Emission mental. Disposal Raction Mailing and the following storement must be signed by the truck of prior to unloading at the Keers Emission mental. Disposal Raction Mailing and the following storement must be signed by the truck of prior to unloading at the Keers Emission mental. Disposal Raction Mailing and the following of the same were made: Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Date Received	other ma	(DOS)
Name of Authorized Agent Part III TRANSPORTER Name of Transporter #1: KCEPS ENVIRONMENTA Hauler Permit No.: ODOO Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Albuquerque Noment No. 32906 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following statement must be alguest by the truck of truck of the continuous the following statement must be alguest in this partie since the continuous the following statement must be alguest in this partie since the continuous described in Partie of the form were transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Date Received Date Received	other ma	(205)
Name of Authorised Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCCHS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 590 4 Florence Albuquerque Nominario No.: 0000 Mailing Address: 590 4 Florence Albuquerque Nominario No.: 2900 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following summent must be algreat by the truck arriver prior to inhomographing at the Keyra Embarcation Disposal Facility. It carries the combiners due formed in Part of the form were leaded. Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Date Received Part IV DISPOSAL SITE This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has	other ma	.5
Name of Authoritied Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCENS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 590 4 Florence - Albu querque Withorie No. 52 9006 Truck No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The foliabling statement must be aligned by the truck strict prior to inloading at the Kein's Embirantmental Disposal Facility. Inserting that was the agriculture of Transporter #1: Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Part IV Disposal Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has for the disposal of Assestas Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as for Discrepancy.	other ma	S
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keeps Environmental Hauler Permit No.: Opcol Mailing Address: 590 4 Florence Albuquerate Montone No. 900 Truck No.: Mailing Address: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The foliawing storement must be stanged by the truck starter prior to unloading at the Riers Emprendental Disposal Rectific. Learning that were leaded. Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Date Received Part IV Disposal Site This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility 1D No. SWM301102 has for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as for Discrepancy Explanation: RESPONSIBLE New Mexico Environmental Disposal Facility.	been apprillows:	roved
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: KCC IS ENVIRONMENTA Mailing Address: 590 4 Elovence Albu querque Nombrone No. 3 9006 Truck No.: Name of Transporter #2: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following statement must be signed by the truck triver prior to inhosping at the Keers Emitranmental Disposal Facility. Tearify their was not been placed in this period in a final of the grown were backed. Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Part IV Disposal Site This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as for Discrepancy Explanation: Active Area! Call * Received O 7 2 0 0 5	been appellows: AGENCY null Departureau Drive	roved
Name of Authorized Agent Part III Name of Transporter #1: Keeps Environmental Hauler Permit No.: Opcol Mailing Address: 590 4 Florence Albuquerate Montone No. 900 Truck No.: Mailing Address: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The foliawing storement must be stanged by the truck starter prior to unloading at the Riers Emprendental Disposal Rectific. Learning that were leaded. Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received Date Received Part IV Disposal Site This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility 1D No. SWM301102 has for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as for Discrepancy Explanation: RESPONSIBLE New Mexico Environmental Disposal Facility.	been appellows: AGENCY null Departureau Drive	roved

JUI . Z5 . ZUUD 9: DUAM L.E.E.E.Z ENVIRONMENTAL*

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

KEERO INUUDIRIED

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY**

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

Solid Waste Bureau

1190 St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87502

YELLOW; Transporter #2 GREEN: Transporter; #1 GOLD: Generator/Contractor

SB04 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113	PHMTF#a	C->10105		from	Mount	tainair.	New M	exico
rque Office 505.828,2650 Site: 505,847,2917) //M //-#CA	307/9 All applica	bic bianks Mi	JST BE	COMPL	ETED, In	luding si	matures
Pare 1	GENERATO							
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each received the waste. Only hand signed copies are	manifest in accordance with 20 N e legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain i	hand signed	d copy f	rom the	designa	ed facili	y that
Job Number:		_ Tracking Number:	<u> </u>	8-8	412	6-13	3	
Project Name:	0 D+D	Generator Name:	Los A	kmes	NA	Time	Last	<u> </u>
Address: 10.13px 16	63 M878	Address: P.O.	Bar 46	63	I	<u> 575</u>		
City/State/Zip: Los Alastos	NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	es Ala	MB,	NM	87	545	H
Telephone: 505-667-16			505-66	27-	163	8		
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that to classified, packaged, and labeled in accord-	the contents of this consignment lance with applicable regulation	at are fully and accurate as, and are in all respec	ely describe	d by pr	oper si	hipping	name ar	id are
according to applicable international and	overnment regulations and is r	ot a hazardous waste a	s defined b	y 40 CI	R, Par	t 261.	ri by ni	znway
Darrik Stofford	Daniel	GILANA A		1	2 7	7 1	80	15
Name of Authorized Agent	Signature GONTIRAGIT				ONTE			
Contractor Name: Clause Con			Respons	ibje ∆e	OBCY-	1 / 2	1.1	_
	Striction Blue	<u> </u>	200		7	* CA	ولناه	
	e. CA 92 040 /	19-3912:4940			24 i.	JEO		
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakesid			San 19	Per	+/1/	Priab	505	
accurately described by proper shipping na	me and are classified, package	d, and labeled in	Baga	1		Non-l	riebic	+-
accordance with applicable regulations, and by highway according to applicable interna			Barrels	- 			2 Pkg.	+
basedous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Par		ions and is not a	Cu. Yds.	30)	Group UN250 Group	O Picg.	+
! Handling Instructions:			Waste D				11 20	<u> </u>
			R.C.	<u>rsbe</u>	च्रकर	, 7 ,1	444	الراما
·			Cfrish	20	shes	os h	Kste	2
The Thomas	Ald L		[
Name of Authorized Agent	Signature					:		
Part III	TRANSPORT		J 100 0 00000	TV: 854. 1 542	1000000	ing.		
Name of Transporter #1: Keens	EHYponnenal	Y	lauler Per	mit N).: <u>, </u>	0000	06[
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence	c. Abhanerques	M 8711 Phone No	823-9	206	True	k No.:	DK.	206
Name of Transporter #2:	, ,	}	lauler Per	mit N	o.: _			
Mailing Address:		Phone No			Truc	k No.:		
The following statement must be staned by the in has been played	ruck driver prjor to inloading at 'to this Vilck sinte the scriptimist				No.	that no	other m	terial
Signature of Transporter #1:	Blulation	Date R	eceived	0	2	18	0	5
Signature of Transporter #2:		Date R	ccived					
Part IV	DISPOSAL SI			out it is	10 A.A.			
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental D for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has t	Disposal Facility, operating under received the above indicated was	NMED Solid Waste Bure e (except for noted discre	au Facility pancies) and	ID No. S d has dis	WM30. posed c	1102 has of it as fo	peen ap! llows:	roved
Discrepancy							AGENC	
Explanation:				New 1	Aexico E	nvimnme	ntal Depar	riment

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

orized Signature:

3456

E: Keers . PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau

Active Areas

buquerque, New Mexico 87113

Keers Industries, inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MAININES I FUN SHIPMENT DTTD# 05268

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

from Mountainair, New Mexico

Santa Fe. NM 87502

GOLD: Generator/Contractor

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

HMTF#OFOGHOR

querque Office 505.828.2650 osal Site: 505.847.2917

Part I A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a hand signed copy from the designated facility that received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators. Tracking Number: Job Number: Generator Name: Project Name: Address: City/State/Zip: Los. City/State/Zip: Telephone: CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and government regulations and is not a hazardhus waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261. anne Name of Authorized Agen Part II Contractor Name: Clauss Construction inter Gordens 619-390-4940 City/State/Zip/Phone: Lak Weight Priable CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled in Bags Non-Friable accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport Barrels UNIZIZ Pkg. highway according to applicable international and government regulations and is not a Group II UN2590 Pkg. ordous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261. Group III cial Handling Instructions: aste Description bestos Name of Authorized Agent Part III TRANSPORTER Name of Transporter #1: Keers Environments Permit No.: 00006 L Mailing Address: **490**H Florence Phone No. Truck No.: **K21**6 Name of Transporter #2: Hauler Permit No.: Mailing Address: Phone No. Truck No.: The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the Kears Empronmental, Disposal Facility. "I ceraffy that no other material has been ployed in this work since the containers described in First 1 of the form were leviled Signature of Transporter #1: Date Received ঠ Signature of Transporter #2: Date Received Part IV **DISPOSAL SITE** This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has been approved for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as follows: Discrepancy RESPONSIBLE AGENCY Explanation: New Mexico Environmental Department Date Solid Waste Bureau Cell # Active Areas Received 1190 St. Francis Drive

YELLOW: Transporter #2

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

GREEN: Transporter: #1

horized Signature:

3005

AITE: Keers

No

PINK: NMED-Air Quality Burget

.Jul.18. 2005 12:35PM ENVIRONMENTAL*

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 puquerque Office 505.828.2650 posal Site: 505.847.2917

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS DTID# 05279 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

from Mountainair, New Mexico

HMTF405071201 F

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

Job Number:		Tracking Number:	024-8	14126-133
Project Name:	1.16.540 D+D	Generator Name:		
Address: P.O. Bor	× 1663 M878		. Box 1663	J595
City/State/Zip: Les	Alamos. NM 8754:		Las Alamos	A 1 . A
	667-1638		05-667-11	
	y declare that the contents of this c	onsignment are fully and accurate	ly described by pro	oper shipping name and
classified, packaged, and lab	eled in accordance with applicable	regulations, and are in all respect	is in proper conditi	on for transport by high
according to applicable inter	national and government regulation	as and is not a hazardous waste as	s defined by 40 CF	R, Part 261.
Vame of Authorized Agent	Signature Signature	with the file) <u>[</u> Ç	TIAO
Part II		TRACTOR		eceipt Date DNTENTS
Contractor Name: Ck	auss Construction		Responsible Age	ency of the
- A A A A A A A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	INL	DA40	Salistes
City/State/Zip/Phone: L	1/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Santy Fe	NM 87505
•	by declare that the contents of this		Weight	Friable
	er shipping name and are classified		Bags	Non-Frisble
	egulations, and are in all respects in		Barrels	UN2212 Pkg.
ardous waste as defined by	licable international and governme by 40 CFR. Part 261.	nt regulations and is not a	Cu. Yds.	Group () UN2590 l*kg.
cial Handling Instructions			Waste Desgription	Group III
			Rajashes	tos 9 M2212
			Can Lla	المداعة الماء
	11-	11	CT MADIE	ISDAYOU WASTE
John Thomas	Signature			
ume of Amnor and Agera		ISPORTER		
act III		IST VILLEN		
art III		4.4	(a.s.la., 1) a	. <i>A</i>
Name of Transporter #1:	Kaers Environm		auler Permit No	
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 590 °	Kaers Environm	MARIAN VM PHONE NO.	\$23-9006	Truck No.: 45/2
Name of Transporter #1:	Kaers Environm	MARIAN VM PHONE NO.	505-	Truck No.: 45/2
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 590 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address:	Kaers Environm H Florance, Albu	Phone No. Phone No.	auler Permit No	Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 590 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address:	Kaers Environm H Florance, Albu	Phone No. Phone No.	auler Permit No	Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: \$\frac{900}{0}\$ Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be here	Kaers Environm Florance, Alba sland by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed on the truck since the	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. pading of the Keens Environmental. onjuting a described in Part 1 of the	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: 11 Disposal Facility: 12 Disposal Facility: 12	Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 590 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be highly and the following statement	Kaers Environm Florance, Albu slighed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the s	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Casting of the Keers Environmental. Conjugate of the Keers In Part 1 of the Date Re	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: " form were haded " ceived 6	Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 590 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Mailing Address: Majollowing statement must be highly and the following statement with the	Kaers Environm Florance, Albu signed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the 1:	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. pading of the Keers Environmental. ontainers described in Part 1 of the Date Re Date Re	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: " form were haded " ceived 6	Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: S90 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Mailing Ad	Kaers Environm Florance, Albu signed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the 1:	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Ording of the Keens Environmental. Ontainers described in Part I of the Date Re	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: "I form were handed " ceived Ceived ceived DNo. SW	Truck No.: Truck No.: Ser of that no other mate 7
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5906 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Majollowing statement must be her Signature of Transporter #1 Signature of Transporter #2 The Signature of Transporter #2	Kaers Environm Florance, Albu signed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the call : DISPORT	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Ording of the Keens Environmental. Ontainers described in Part I of the Date Re	auler Permit No Disposal Facility form sets hinded ceived ceived ceived au Facility ID No. SN cancies) and has disp	Truck No.: Truck No.: For (if) that no other mate WM301102 has been approposed of it as follows:
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: \$\frac{90^6}{0}\$ Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: The following statement must be his Signature of Transporter #1 Signature of Transporter #2 THE V This is to certify that the Keers Enfor the disposal of Asbes	Kaers Environm Florance, Albu signed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the call : DISPORT	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Coading of the Keers Environmental: containers described in Part I of the Date Re Da	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: "I form were handed " ceived Ceived ceived In Facility ID No. SW pancies) and has disp	Truck No.: Truck
Name of Transporter #1: Mailing Address: 5906 Name of Transporter #2: Mailing Address: Majollowing statement must be her Signature of Transporter #1 Signature of Transporter #2 The Signature of Transporter #2	Kaers Environm Florence, Albu signed by the truck driver prior to unit as been placed in the truck since the s 1: DISPO nvironmental Disposal Facility, opera- stos Waste has received the above indi-	Phone No. Phone No. Phone No. Ording of the Keens Environmental. Ontainers described in Part I of the Date Re	auler Permit No Disposal Facility: "I form were handed " ceived Ceived ceived In Facility ID No. SW pancies) and has disp	Truck No.: Truck

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

uerque Office 505.828.2650

Keers Industries, Inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE

KFERS INDUSTRIES

IASTE MANIFEST FOR OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY**

DTID#05269

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

HMTEH 05061710

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

pal Site: 505,847,2917 A . A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a hand signed copy from the designated facility that received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators. Tracking Number: Job Number: Generator Name: Project Name: Address: City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: 505-667-1638 Telephone: Telephone: CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and covernment regulations and is not a hazardour maste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261 CONTRACTOR CONTENTS Part II Contractor Name: City/State/Zip/Phone: Weight Friable CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, and labeled in Bags Non-Priable accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport UN2212 Pkg Barrels by highway according to applicable international and government regulations and is not a Group II UN2590 Pkg. Cu. Yds aardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261. Group III al Handling Instructions: Waste Description Name of Authorized Agen Part III TRANSPORTER KARY ENVIRONME Name of Transporter #1: Hauler Permit No.: 00006 Phone No. Truck No.: 45/2019 Mailing Address: Name of Transporter #2: Hauler Permit No .: Phone No. Mailing Address: Truck No.: The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the Keers Environmental Disposal Eacility. "Feering that no other material

Signature of Transporter #2 **Part IV**

Date Received

has been placed in the truck since the contained described in Fort & of the form were loaded "

DISPOSAL SITE

This is to cartify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has been approved for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as follows:

Discrepancy Explanation: Cell # Active Areas

RESPONSIBLE AGENCY Now Mexico Environmental Department Solid Waste Bureau

1190 St. Francis Drive Santa Fc, NM 87502

YELLOW: Transporter #2 GREEN: Transporter: #1 GOLD: Generator/Contractor

Date Received

3004

Signature of Transporter #1:

prized Signature:

: Keers · PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

ELERS ENVIRONMENTAL

Keers Industries, Inc. 5004 Florence Ave. NE

rque Office 505.828.2650 Site: 505.847.2917

WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

DTID#05267

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountaineir, New Mexico

H MT+# 0506 170 HAll applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 NM. received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	AC 9.1 712 and retain a h	and signed o	opy fro	m the des	ignated	facility	that
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	028	841	26-1	33	_	·
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	Las Ala	me	Not	مصمل	Las	4
Address: Po Box 1663 M878	Address: Po B						
City/State/Zip: Los Hames, NM 87545	City/State/Zip: 🚣	-		_		754	5
Telephone: <u>505-667-16.38</u>	Telephone: 50	5-66	7-16	58		_	
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment a classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulations,	and are in all respects i	n proper o	onditio	n for tra	nsport	me and by high	are
according to applicable international and dovernment regulations and is not	17.	enned by 4	O CKH	(, Part 26	11. 	0	<u></u>
Vame of Authorized Agent	rappy S		П	Receipi De		0 6	15
Part II CONTRACTO	R			ONTE			
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction	····	Waste De	escrip	Hone Ybs , (2. <i>NA</i>	221	2 . 711
Address: 8956 Winner Gardens Blud.		Ei dh	ad	2545	7	m)	7
	-390-4940						
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignmen		Weight			Friabl	e	سيدا
rately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper con-		Bage	1		Non-l	riable	
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper con-		Barrels			UN22 Oroug	i 2 Picg. Il	
is waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	·	Cu. Yds.	3	0	UN25	Piky.	
Spesial Handling Instructions:		Responsi	_				
		NME				7	
				والعزاء			
John Thomas	·	Santa	Fo	NN	87	505	•
lame of Authorized Agent							
Part III TRANSPORTE							
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Evering newstal	H	auler Per 505	mit N		00	-,	
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence, Alaquerque, NM S	77/12 Phone No.	823-90	26	Truck	No.:	<u>K2:</u>	34
Name of Transporter #2:	H	auler Per	mit N	o.:			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.			Truck			
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to unloading at the has been placed in itsis truck since the containers de				Teertify!	hat no	other m	térial
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re	ceived	0	7	2 8	0 0	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re	ceived					
Part IV DISPOSAL SIT			- 7				
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under the for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste							proved
.screpancy Explanation:				LESPON			
Date Date	AZAR	0 5	New)	Mexico En Solid	vironmo Waste B		rtment
A Received	0700	0 2			L Pranci Fe, NM		
A Signature:							
WHITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transporte	r#2 GREEN: Transp	orter: #1	GOL	D: Gener	etor/C	ontracto	OF.

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113

al Site: 505.847.2917

uerque Office 505.828.2650

Keers Industries, Inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE

KEERS INDUSTRIES

OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS

DTエレギ 05ス66 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

	GENERAT		land alamad		4	
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each marceeived the waste. Only hand signed copies are le	anifest in accordance with 20 egal documents for generators	NMIAC 9.1 712 and retain a	nand signed	copy from the	designated tact	ilty that
Job Number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Tracking Number:	029-6	94126-1	33	
Project Name: TA-16-540	D+D	Generator Name:		lamas N		Lab
Address: P.O. Box 1663	N 878	Address: Po.	Bux 166	3 J5	15	
City/State/Zip: Las Alamos, N	M 87545	City/State/Zip: Li	25 Alorm	O. NW	87545	-
Telephone: 505-667-1638			5-667-			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the	contents of this consignment	ent are fully and accurate	y described	by proper sl	nipping name	and are
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordan	ice with applicable regulations and a	ons, and are in all respect	s in proper (defined by	condition for 40 CFR. Par	transport by I t 261.	ighway
according to applicant michiganian go	2) Tanada	A Date of A		0 1	200	0
Name of Authorized Agent	Signanore	Visual P	-	Receipt L		
Part II	CONTRACT	OR	Desagnet	CONTE	NTS	
Contractor Name: Clauss Cons			NAE	ole Agency	steality,	
Address: 8956 Winter Gar	dens Blud		2048	GAITS	20	
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakeside, C	CA 92040 619	-390-4940	Simter	Fe, L	M 8750	<u> 5 V</u>
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that t			Weight		Friable	
accurately described by proper shipping nam accordance with applicable regulations, and a	e and are classified, packag are in all respects in proper	condition for transport	Bags Barrols	1	Non-Friable	
by highway according to applicable internation	onal and government regula	ations and is not a	Cu. Yds.		Group II UN2590 Pkg.	
hacerdous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part	201.		Waste De	30	Oroup III	
Hanaling Instructions:				bestos.	9 NAX	1127
			CCAL		L	
	- 1 11		LIVITO	C-05080	162 6471	<u>e)</u> _
John Thames	Signature		<u>. </u>			
Name of Authorized Agent Part III	TRANSPOR'	rer				ينتس
	uvivonmantal		auler Perr	nit No :	1 9000	
			CD 5		k No.: 12	311
Mailing Address: 50904 Horeace	AIDE VIII D		والمستنب		X 140.	2.T
Name of Transporter #2:			auler Perr	~~		
Mailing Address: The following statement must be rigned by the tru	PARTECUPARTE SANCY CONTROL OF STANCE	Phone No.			k No.:	internation
has been placed in	ithis truck since the container	s described in Part-1-of the	form were to	aded *	X. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	1101011111
Signature of Transporter #1:	Bluelsh.	Date Re	ceived	07	050	5_5
Signature of Transporter #2:		Date Re	ceived			- {
Part IV	DISPOSAL S					
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Dis for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has re	posal Facility, operating under	er NMED Solid Wasse Burel	au Facility Il	D No. SWM30.	l 102 has been o	approved
Discrepancy	ceived ine above indicated wa	sie (except for noted discre	1			
Explanation:		·			NSIBLE AGEN Environmental De	
Active Area# 4 Cell #	Date Received	0706	0 5	Soli	d Waste Buceau St. Francis Drive	-
orized Signature:	Audiver		- 1- _		a Fc, NM 87502	
E: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bu	YELLOW: Transpo	nter #2 GREEN: Trans	porter: #1	GOLD: Ger	nerator/Contra	ctor
	PLEASE PRES	S FIRMLY				3
ü 3006						, ·

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FUR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

DTIP # 05261

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 guerque Office 505.828.2650 sal Site: 505.847.2917

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 h received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	IMAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed o	copy from the	designated facili	ty that
Job Number:	_ Tracking Number:	026-8	4126-13	33	
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:				b
Address: P.O. Box 1663 M878		BOX 166		75	
City/State/Zip: Las Alamos, NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	os Alg	mos NI	18754	5
Telephone: 805-667-1635	Telephone: 50	5-667-	-1638	_	
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignme classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation	nt are fully and accurate	ly described	by proper sh	ipping name a	nd are
according to applicable international and government regulations and is	not a hazardous waste as	defined by	40 CFR, Part	261.	giiway
Parit G. Stattord Same	College A		06	300	25
Nome of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTRACT	OR		Receipt D		_
Contractor Name: Clauss Construction		Responsib			,
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Blud		2048	44/13/2		
	390-4940	South	For All	N & TETO	~/
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consigning		Weight	22 37 97	Friable	سنا
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, package	ed, and labeled in	Bags	1	Non-Friable	
accordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper of by highway according to applicable international and government regular	tions and is not a	Barrels		UN2212 Pkg. Group II	
rdous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu, Yds.	30	UN2590 Pkg. Group III	
al Handling Instructions:		Waste Des	cription 23 to 3	A/A2212	17[
		CO. 11	7	L	1
	<u>-</u>	(tn36/1	<u>= 9 sbuss 7</u>	25 WASTE	<u>-)</u>
John Thomas					
Name of Authorized Agent Signature TRANSPORT					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Transporter #1: Keevs Environmental		~~~ C	it No.: 🙍		/
Mailing Address: 5704 Florence, Alby NM 4711:				No.:K	27
Name of Transporter #2:		lauler Perm	•		
Mailing Address:	Phone No.	Walter Street Walter Company	Truck		CONTRACTOR
The following statement must be signed by the truck driver prior to uploading at has been placed in this truck since the conjugates	ine Xeers Environmental, described in Part I. of the	form were loo	ded.	ingi no omer m	areria:
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Re			950	5
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Re	ceived			
Part IV DISPOSAL SI					
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated was	· NMED Solid Waste Bures te (except for noted discrej	au Facility ID pancies) and h	No. SWM301. as disposed o	102 hus been ap; Tit as follows:	proved
Discrepancy				SIBLE AGENO	ΞΥ
Explanation:			New Mexico Er	vironmental Depa Waste Bureau	
Active Area# Cell # Reccived	0706	05	1190 S	t. Francis Drive Fe, NM 87502	
rized Signature:	ODEEN T				
E: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Barodu YELLOW: Transport		poner:#1	GOLD: Gene	erator/Contract	or
2 3003					

₌:Sep.13. 2005_€11:10AM

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS **ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY**

ENVIRONMENTAL® Keers Industries, Inc.

3468

Part I

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

5904 Florence Ave. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 uquerque Office 505.828.2650

from Mountainair, New Mexico

Nanthest 05 441

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures sposal Site: 505.847.2917 GENERATOR

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal of	st in accordance with 20 NMA documents for generators.	C 9.1 712 and retain a h	and signer	d copy	from t	he desig	nated	facilit	that
Job Number:	T	racking Number:	029	<u>5- 4</u>	341	26-	133	\$	
Project Name: <u>TA-16-540</u>	D+D	Generator Name:	405	Alin	0304	A	itie	ME /	heels
Address: D.O. Box 1/63 M	878 A	Address: POI	30x 1	66		TS	95	-	
City/State/Zip: Los Alexanos, N/	N 87545	City/State/Zip: /	125 4	14.11	صح ر	N	41 9	7	45
Telephone: 505-667-1639		elephone: <u>56</u>	5-66	7-	16	38			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the conclassified, packaged, and labeled in accordance w	tents of this consignment as	re fully and accurately	y describe	d by i	proper	shippi	ng nar	ne an	are
according to applicable international and governm	nent regulations and is not a	hazardous waste as	defined by	y 40 Ç	FR, P	art 261	. port	ny mig	nway
hant Gotte	100	THE			1 -	71	 تېپ	2	******
Name of Authorized Agent Part II	Signature CONTRACTOR				Receip	Date	_		
	truction		Respons				. <u>/</u> O	ا بهرو	+
and the same of th	rdens 13/42		<u>-</u>	943	روان المستقدار الروان المستقدار	alie	Te	्र जन्म	#¥
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lake Side	14 92040	619-390-194	, 5	٠,٠	1	NA	10	76	not
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the co	ontents of this consignment		Weight	17112	4	Fr	iablo		سميدني
accurately described by proper shipping name and			Bags		1	No	m-Frial	ole	
cordance with applicable regulations, and are in y highway according to applicable international a			Barrels			Gr	12212 PI 040 []		
hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	<u> </u>		Cu. Yds.		30		12590 P oup	:B-	
recial Handling Instructions:		·	Waste D	escrip	tion	7.1	112	ندو	TIL
			1	ڪندري ر	,		4.5.	1	
		_ 	the property	<u> </u>	ispe	110	5 tid		
Climat Carina	and the lates								
Name of Authorized Agent St	ignature TRANSPORTER					_		_	_
Name of Transporter #1: Looks En		Ha	uler Per	mit N	lo.:	an	2021		
Mailing Address: 5904 Flaveure	Alka NM 87	11 7 Phone No.	\$ 2 3 ×	710	, Tru	ck No	س کورا	7 2	277
Name of Transporter #2:		Ha	uler Per	mit N	lo.:				
Mailing Address:		Phone No.		•	Tru	ck No). <u>:</u>		
The following statement must be signed by the reack dri has been placed in this f	ver prior le unloading at the f Fuck since the containers desc	teers Environmental, D sibed in Part 1 of the 10	isposal Fa	ottiny. oaded	Lyer	if that	no oth	er mai	erial
Signature of Transporter #1:	Control of the second	Date Rec		0	8:	1	2	(4	Ś
Signature of Transporter #2:		Date Rec	eived				7	-	
Part IV	DISPOSAL SITE								
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received									roved
Discrepancy		`		Y	EESPO	NSIBL	E AG	ENCY	,
xplanation:	Manatananan da kananan	····			Mexico	Environ	menta)	Depart	
Active Area# Cell #	Date Received	12/1/1	· 5		119	0 St. Fra	ncis Dri	ive	
Authorized Signature:						nta Fe, N			
HITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau	YELLOW: Transporter # PLEASE PRESS FI		orter: #1	GO	LD: Ge	nerato	r/Cont	ractor	•

Sep.13. 2005-11:08AM

ENVIRONMENTAL*

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

^!buquerque, New Mexico 87113 uquerque Office 505.828.2650 !sposal Site: 505.847.2917 KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MANIFES I FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS Mailest # ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

05440

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 85

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

Part I GENERATO					
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 N received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a ha	_	_		
Job Number:	_ Tracking Number:	228	84/20	-133	·
Project Name: 72-16-540 D+D	Generator Name:	105 A	2012-5 Not	Tend	145
Address: PO Box 16h3 MB78	Address: POBo	× 166	3 T59	15	
City/State/Zip: Los Alcontres NM 87545	City/State/Zip: L	x Alca	MUS NM	87	545
Telephone: 505-467-1638	Telephone: 50	-667			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	at are fully and accurately	described	by proper ship		
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation according to applicable international and government regulations and is n	ns, and are in all respects i not a hazardous waste as de	in proper c efined by 4	ondition for tra 10 CFR. Part 2	ansport b 61./ ∵Z	y highway
Dank					4,- 7
Name of Authorized Agent Signature	4		Receipt Date		_ <u> </u>
Part II CONTRACTO		Responsib	CONTEN	is	<u>.</u>
Contractor Name: (IGUSS (MSTruction)			EDAY	District	Iy_
Address: 8756 Winter Garden Bluk.		3048 (29/15Te	0	 -
		Santa	Fe NM	375	25 V
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignm	cut are jurily artir	Weight	· -	Friable	4
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, package scordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper c	andition for transport	Bags Barreis		Non-Friab UN2212 Pk	
by highway according to applicable international and government regulat	ions and is not a	Cu. Yds.		Group II UN2590 Pk	
hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Waste Des	30	Group III	
Decial Handling Instructions:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
	D	m . !	1. 0	1400	$\sim i I$
		W. Sch	<u> </u>	A day	- 100 - 100
Name of Authorized Agent Signature	<u> </u>	trishle	asbesto	5 11/4	<u>ste)</u>
Part III TRANSPORT	=R				انصال
Name of Transporter #1: Keeys Environmental		ıler Perm	it No · A	0006	j
	87/13 Phone No. \$	70.5	Truck	. 7	17
Name of Transporter #2:	marken and bearing an announcement	iler Perm		NO. A.	<u> </u>
-	 	HICL I CITI			
Mailing Address: The following statement must be signed by the truck arriver prior to unloading at t	Phone No.	anaral Fasi	Truck	*************	and and the second
has been placed in this truck since the containers	described in Part I of the for	m west loo	a a	SEAC COLUMN	** ///dic/ 46/
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Rece	1	ب اسپا و	,	
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Rece	ived]-]	
Part IV DISPOSAL SI	re				
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated wast.	NMED Solid Waste Bureau e (except for noted discrepat	Facility ID ncies) and h	No. SWM30110 as disposed of it	2 has been as follow	n approved vs:
Discrepancy			RESPONSI	BLE AC	ENCY
Explanation:			New Mexico Envi		Department
Active Area# Cell # Date Received	1 1 1	. 5	1190 St.	Francis Dri	ive
Authorized Signature:	·		Santa Fe	, NM 8750	
HITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Burestu YELLOW: Transport		rter: #1	GOLD: Genera	etor/Cont	ractor
PLEASE PRESS	LTMMTT.				

Auquerque, New Mexico 87113

sposal Site: 505.847.2917

Liquerque Office 505.828.2650

Keers Industries, Inc.

5904 Florence Ave. NE

VEEKS INDOSTRIES

WASTE MAN 26/9. FC 3/6 IIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

DTID# 05439

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico :

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

HAFT LOVE TO STORY

Part I GENERATO						
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance with 20 Ni received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for generators.	MAC 9.1 712 and retain a had	nd signed copy fro	om the designated fac	ility that		
Job Number:	Tracking Number:	225- 641	26-133			
Project Name: TA - 16 - 540 D40	Generator Name: 人。	25 Alamos	Aboremal 1			
Address: 20 Bay 1663 M878	Address: Po Ba	1663	7575			
City/State/Zip: 155 Almos MM 87545	City/State/Zip: //	Alanger	411 8754	J. September		
Telephone: 505 667 - 1638	Telephone:	150 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14 75			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicable regulation according to applicable international and government regulations and is not applicable international and government regulations.	s, and are in all respects in	n proper conditio	on for transport by			
17 Nit retain	Helden		18 77	175		
Name of Authorized Agent Signature		Re	oceipt Date	<u> </u>		
Part II CONTRACTO			DNTENTS			
Contractor Name: Clause Courses		Responsible Age	mcy			
Address: 1994 Winter Carlans Blud		Sele Forte	12.12.6			
City/State/Zip/Phone: Lakes do A 93/4/2 519.	790-4940 C	marker Fred	NA 87515			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment	and fully and	/eight	Priable	محسنا		
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged cordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in proper co	andition for transport	ags /	Non-Friable			
highway according to applicable international and government regulation		arreis	UN2212 Pkg. Group ()			
hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	C	u. Yds.	UN2590 Pkg. Group III			
pecial Handling Instructions:	Į V	Vaste Descriptie) n			
	 -					
·		V asheste	5,9,NA221)	71		
The same of the sa	·	Purplie as	Lating Water	<u> </u>		
Name of Authorized Agent Signature						
Part III TRANSPORTE						
Name of Transporter #1: Keers Empression		ler Permit No.		——		
	デカリマ Phone No. 🚝		Truck No.:	******************************		
Name of Transporter #2:	Hau	ler Permit No.	.: <u> </u>			
Mailing Address:	Phone No.		Truck No.:	-		
The following statement must be signed by the truck-driver prior to unloading at the host been placed in this truck since the compliners of	ie Keers Environmental, Dis escribed in Parl Tof the fori	posul fiacility" n were loaded."	course that no other	material		
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Recei					
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Recei			_		
Part IV DISPOSAL SIT						
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating under 1 for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicated waste				pproved		
Discrepancy explanation:			SPONSIBLE AGEN			
Active Area# Ceil# Received	08250	Solid Waste Bureau 1190 St. Francis Drive				
Authorized Signature:		استيمننات بيا	Santa Fe, NM 87502			
HITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Transporte	r#2 GREEN: Transpor	ter: #1 GOLD	: Generator/Contrac	ctor		

PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY

Sep.13. 2005щ11:09AM ENVIRONMENTAL*

Keers Industries, Inc. 5904 Florence Ave. NE

Part I

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113 uquerque Office 505.828.2650 sposal Site: 505.847.2917

KEERS INDUSTRIES

GENERATOR

WASTE MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS MANIFEST FOR SHIPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS Located 14 Mil So OF 1111

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

A generator must sign and keep a copy of each manifest in accordance wi received the waste. Only hand signed copies are legal documents for gene	h 20 NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a hand signed copy from the designated facility that eators.
Job Number:	Tracking Number: 028-84/06-/33
Project Name: TA-16-540 D+D	Generator Name: Las Alanas Matianal Lab
Address: P.O. Box 1663 MB78	Address: PO. Box 1663 7595
City/State/Zip: Los Alamos, NM 875	15 City/State/Zip: Los Alames NM 87545
Telephone: 505-667-1638	Telephone: 503 667-1638
CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this consi	gnment are fully and accurately described by proper shipping name and are ulations, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway
according to applicable international and government regulations a	nd is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.
Parat - latitud	08250-
Name of Authorized Agent Signature Part II CONTR	ACTOR CONTENTS
	Responsible Agency ,
Address: 8956 Winter Gardens Bly	d sous relietus
	منكوسر واستخر وي أن منظ أن منظم المدود وهو لا من الأم الأولى المنظم
City/State/Zip/Phone: A 731 CERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this cor	Western State of the Control of the
accurately described by proper shipping name and are classified, pa	ckaged, and labeled in Bags Non-Friable
cordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects in providing to applicable international and government respects to applicable international and government respects to the contraction of th	
hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.	Cu. Yds. 30 UN2590 Pkg. Group III
pecial Handling Instructions:	Waste Description
	10, aspertos, 7, N/2212, 1
Name of Authorized Agent Signature	(+riable ashorts unit)
Part III TRANSF	ORTER
Name of Transporter #1: Keey Fulling Man	Hauler Permit No.: 2006/
Mailing Address: 5904 Florence Allane and A	M 47/13 Phone No. \$ 2 2-9001. Truck No.:
Name of Transporter #2:	Hauler Permit No.:
Mailing Address:	Phone No. Truck No.:
	ing at the Keers Environmental: Disposal Facility: Foortify their no other majerial
Signature of Transporter #1:	Date Received
Signature of Transporter #2:	Date Received
Part IV DISPOSA	
This is to certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, operating for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has received the above indicate	under NMED Solid Waste Bureau Facility ID No. SWM301102 has been approved d waste (except for noted discrepancies) and has disposed of it as follows:
Discrepancy	RESPONSIBLE AGENCY
explanation:	New Mexico Environmental Department
Active Area# C/ Cell# Rece	ved 1190 St. Francis Drive
Authorized Signature:	Santa Fe, NM 87502
VHITE: Keers PINK: NMED-Air Quality Bureau YELLOW: Tra	nsporter #2 GREEN: Transporter: #1 GOLD: Generator/Contractor
3473	ALLENDER ANTERIE

Sep. 13. 2005 11:11AM ENVIRONMENTAL

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MAN 2675 FC SI IPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

Keers Industries, Inc.
5904 Florence Ave. NE
Anaquerque, New Mexico 87113
iquerque Office 505.828.2850
Disposal Site: 505.847.2917

Located 14 Mi. Sc. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, Including signatures

Part I	GENERA					
A generator must sign and keep a copy of each received the waste. Only hand signed copies a	h manifest in accordance with 20 are legal documents for generator	NMAC 9.1 712 and retain a	hand signed c	opy from the	esignated facili	ty that
Job Number:		Tracking Number:	023	84126-	133	
Project Name: 74-16-54	D P+D	Generator Name:	Los Ale	into lk	tionsla	7 h
Address: Pil Br 1663	11878	Address: P.O.	Box 16	43 J	515	
City/State/Zip: Los Alayses	NM 87545	City/State/Zip:	25 Ala	111405 N	M 575	45
Telephone: 5.35-667-16	38	Telephone: 47	5-667			
CERTIFICATION. I hereby deciare that classified, packaged, and labeled in according	the contents of this consignment	tent are fully and accurate	ly described	by proper shi	pping name a	nd arc
classified, packaged, and labeled in accordance according to applicable international and						gnway
Zostik wateries				08	040	75
Name of Authorisad Agent Park U	Signature CONTRAC	TOR		Receipi De		
	a popular series		Responsib			1.+
Contractor Name: Chuic Co	ne rucijion		ante	W ETT	Ain Que	(11)
Address: \$756 White	Condens SIL	2 619-3912-1940	6.42	C34/12	المحالة العالم	· mark
City/State/Zip/Phone: LAKC6 CERTIFICATION. Thereby declare the	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		Weight	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Friable	ON I
iccurately described by proper shipping a			Bags		Non-Frieble	-
cordance with applicable regulations, an	nd are in all respects in proper	condition for transport	Barrols		UN2212 Pkg.	+
y highway according to applicable internuszerdous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Pa		scions and is not a	Cu. Yds.	3/7	Groun (I UN2590 Pkg.	+
Special Handling Instructions:			Waste Des	cription	Gram III	
			RUA	shedles,	7,1423	4
<u></u>			Viria Ho	is show	toe was	st.
				1 1 1 6 -	,	
ome of Authorized Agent	Signature .		h			
Part III	TRANSPOR	TER	·			
Name of Transporter #1: Keeps	Engranmental	H	lauler Perm	it No.: 🍂	20061	
Mailing Address: Safry Flor	ence Albu NI	14711 3Phone No.	233-90	124 Truck	No.:	
lame of Transporter #2:		H	lauler Permi	it No.:		
Aailing Address:		Phone No.		Truck	No.:	
The following chalement must be signed by the	irvok drivor prior to videoving a	t the News Environmental,	Disposal Facil	in temp	lkipi no ojine m	aterial
	H-MANGRAMAN MANAGAN DAR SECONDERIC					T
Signature of Transporter #1:		Date Ro				+
ignature of Transporter #2:	DISPOSAL S	Date Re	ceived	1		
his is so certify that the Keers Environmental 1			au Facility ID	No. SWM3011	02 has been app	proved
for the disposal of Asbestos Waste has	received the above indicated wa	ste (except for noted discrep	ponetes) and h	n gisposed of	H as follows:	
Discrepancy -xplanation:			1.		TBLE AGENC	
etive Aread Aread Cell 8	Date	0805	3//	Solid 1	ritunmentsi Depa Waste Bureau	runeni
	Received	0 805	عزر	12 - 13	. Francis Drive c, NM 87502	
Authorized Signature: NHITE: Keen PINK: NMED Air Chimily	Bureau YELLOW: Transpo	inter#2 GREEN: Trans	norter #1		rator/Contracto	
WHITE: Keens PINK: NMED-AIR GUESTLY	PLEASE PRES		polici, Fl (→~ FD: @#(1/0)	iaiDi/L/ONIIaCi(H
3461		_				
3461 "						

Sep. 13. 2005 11:11AM ENVIRONMENTAL

KEERS INDUSTRIES

WASTE MAN 2679 FC 5/6 IPMENT OF ASBESTOS WASTES TO KEERS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIAL WASTE FACILITY

05437

Located 14 Mi. So. On Highway 55

from Mountainair, New Mexico

Keers Industries, Inc.
5904 Florence Ave. NE
Amuquerque, New Mexico 87113
iquerque Office 505.828.2850
Lisposal Site: 505.847.2917

All applicable blanks MUST BE COMPLETED, including signatures

ob Number:	Tracking Number:	028-	84126	-133	
roject Name: T4-16-540 D+D	Generator Name;	4.75 A	7	Vational	(=)
ddress: P.D. Rox 1663 M 978	Address: 20	Bux 16h			9:7
1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1				1 8754	
PAR 11 MARIE		.*	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2
clephone: 505-607-1635 ERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of this		y described b		Duine name a	nd a
lassified, packaged, and labeled in accordance with applicab	le regulations, and are in all respect	ts in proper co	ndition for t	ransport by hi	ghw
ecording to applicable international and government regulati	ions and is not a hazardous waste as	defined by 40	CFR Part	261.	_
ame of Antorius Agent Signature	GART France		Receipt Do	1 8 4	
	INTRACTOR		CONTER		
Contractor Name: Clause Construction	1	Responsible	ASEC?	Air Rua	1:1
ddress: 8956 Winter Gardans 18	RIVA	2048	Galis	(m)	
ity/State/Zip/Phone: Lake Cale CA 920	74D 19-390-4940	Sconter 1	NN	18750	, ,
ERTIFICATION. I hereby declare that the contents of the	is consignment are fully and	Weight		Friable	
curately described by proper shipping name and are classific	ed, packaged, and labeled in	Bags	1	Non-Friable	
pordance with applicable regulations, and are in all respects highway according to applicable international and government	nent regulations and is not a	Barreis		UN2212 Pkg. Group II	T
zardous waste as defined by 40 CFR, Part 261.		Cu. Yds.	30	UN2590 Pkg. Orono (II)	\Box
pecial Handling Instructions:		Waste Dasc	rippion 9	11/12	·
		1884, 55 BE	بارقعادا	e <i>li A</i> -circle	تنزه
		Grisse	Gabes	Tos Wir	te
John of Thomas area S _ was a supply of	Approximate the second				
me of Assisorized Agent . Signature					
	INSPORTER				
ame of Transporter #1: Kacars Englishme		lauler Permit			
ailing Address: 5904 Flowers Alba	NM 97113 Phone No.	377-90)/, Truck	No.:	
ame of Transporter #2:	Н	lauler Permit	No.:		
ailing Address:	Phone No.		Truck	No.:	
e yollowing childment which has signed by the fruck driver prior to a	monthing at the Keet's Savitonmental,	Osposal Facili	learly.	that no other m	aler
has been that a print truck thice the					<u> </u>
gnature of Transporter #1:	Date Re		++-	· · · 	+
gnabire of Transporter #2:	Date Re	ceived			
It IV It is so certify that the Keers Environmental Disposal Facility, open	POSAL SITE rating under NMED Solid Weste Burea	nu Facility ID N	o. 5WM3011	02 has been on	prav
for the disposal of Asbestos Wasse has received the above in	dicated wisste (except for noted discrep	pancies) and ha	disposed of	it as follows:	 • ·
Piscrepancy		1	RESPONS	IBLE AGENC	:Y
xplanation:	Date			viconmental Depa Waste Burtau	NEDYO
Cell #	Received 0 8 0 5	05	1 190 St	Francis Drive	
uthorized Signature:				e, NM 87302	
	: Transporter #2 GREEN: Trans	porter: #1 G	OLD: Gener	rator/Contract	Ωſ
9466 PLEASI	E PRESS FIRMLY				

na – Work Site Name, Address & County U et (A LANL for US DOE LOS Alamos National LABORATORY P.O. Bex 1663; MS J545 White Stellebridge NSM 27545 Les Alames National Imberatory #05363 TA-48 Waste Disposal Site (WDS) Name, Address and Physical Location Physical Dispert, Regional Lindfill operator's Name & Mailing Address U. Of CA LANL for US DUE good North Parter Ave. LOS Alumos Nixtional Liberatory 12.0. Bex 1663, MS 7545 OBETATOR TELEPHONE NO. 37545 OBETATOR TELEPHONE NO. 37545 Juleph Lity Az 86032 928-288-3605 4a. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for Work Site 4b. Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency for WDS: Name & Address ATIZONA Dept. of Environmental Quelity NMED Air Quality IIIe West Washington St. /3415A-3 2048 Gulisteo Phoenix Az 85007-2935 SANTA FE, NM 87505 Attn: Tracy Naul (602) 771-2308 Containers: 7. Total Quantity Removed Description of Materials Profile # 6. Containers: in m3 (yd3)-Number Type PDL- 877.54B .DL 7-28 05 RQ. ASBESTOS. riable Asbestos Material 9, NA2212, III Nonfriable Asbestos Material A SOUTHWARE A PROVIDED A Sa. Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Information. NORTH AMERICAN EMERGENCY RESPONSE GUIDE 171, OR NAERG 171 Still of Lading information 8c Alcemate Waste Disposal Site Information 8d. Emergency Response Telephone No. 56-667-22//
9 OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper unlocking names and are classified, racked in langed and phered, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable swemenonal and government regulations. P. G. Stelle Steller Committee (2000) and open Hall Newborn Te MATIN E- ofernous turre, com i se everni eligament de Becelle, el vercendo

Polincial Ceatherfor 2/siste

ा १९८५ । इन्हर्म द्वावन्य अभिनेत्र अ**व**क्षेत्रका है। या नगा हान पिट

Liter regemby moluation Space

atraid wothing 7 29 05

Sign prove

Les Alamos National Laboratory TA-54 Aren L # 05367 HMTF#05072801P Lof CA LANL for US DUE Los Alamos National LAboratory P.C. Box 1603, MS 7545 Los Alamos, NM 87545 Operators Telephone No. 505-665-6158

4a - Asbestos HESHAP Regulatory Agency Harne & Address Sur NMED Air Quality 2048 Calisteo Santa Fe, NM 87505

Description of Marenan Profile # 06562B | But ontained POLA 079

WEFGALANL to US DUE Los Alames National Laboratory P. C. Bex 1643, MS 7545 Los Alames HM 37545

Painted Desert Regional Landfill

9001 North Porter Ave. Joseph City, Az 86031. 928-288-3605

to. Advance Neshar Regulatory agency for WDS: Name & Address Arizena Dept. of Environmental Garity 1110 West Washington St. /3415A-3 Phoenix, Az 85007-2935 Attn. Tracy Neal (602) 771-1308

CM

505-667-2211

Paul Neubern / Tendale Wanter Hemonds

Morty Hounnell ,

Tamaia Wattransol 5th

atienie I Washingro 7 29



ONE MANIFEST PER LOAD, CALL FACILITY 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE TO SCHEDULE AND CONFIRM.

WM 25425

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY HMTTH

AIR QUALITY DIVISION - COMPLIANCE SECTION 3033 North Central Avenue • Phoenix, Arizona 85012

0509 zzo

ASBESTOS NESHAP WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD

1		Work Site Name, Address & County LOS Alamas National Labs TA-54 Area L Sin LANLA ODErator's Name & Mailing Address U of CA LANL for US DOE LOS Alamas National Laboratory P.D. Box 1663, MS J545 Operator's Telephone No. 565-665-6158	T= 4 # 053	3 owher's fellomone No. NM 87545 505-668-615X 3. Waste Disposal Site (WDS) Name, Address and Physical Location PAINTER DESERT Regional Landfill 9001 North Porter Ave. 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						
10R	4a.	Asbestos NESHAP Regulatory Agency Name & Address for NMED AIR Quality 2048 Galisteo Suntu Fe, NM 87505	Work Site							
GENERATOR	5.	Description of Materials Amfile	6. Conta Num	ainers:	Containers: Type		al Quantity Rem in m³ (yd³)	oved		
	ria	RQ, ASBESTOS, able Asbestos Material 9, NA2212, III	1		CM	12	11/3			
	No	nfriable Asbestos Material								
	8a	Special Transportation, Treatment, Storage or Disposal Infor	mation	PROFI	LE APPROVAL N	1040	0487	9B		
	8b.	Bill of Lading Information NORTH AMERICAN E	MERGEN	<u> </u>			1			
	-	Alternate Waste Disposal Site Information				544	<u>•</u>			
	8d. Emergency Response Telephone No. 505 - 617 - 631 9. OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to international and government regulations									
÷		NOTE the waste Operator must retain a copy of this form Printed/Typed Name & Title	ende	S	ignature		MO DA	Y YR		
IER		Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials: May Tin			Montin Her	nonds	MO DA	Y YR		
POR		Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No		5	ignature	<u> </u>	7/2	305		
TRANSPORTER	l :	Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)								
		Printed/Typed Name & Title, Address & Telephone No		Si	ignature		MO DA	YR		
S H	W.	Ciscrepancy indication Space					٧.	!!!		
DISPOSA	15 %	Waste Disposal site Owner or Operator of receipt of Aspestic materials covered by this manifest except as noted in item r	2							
:	:	Himsed Typed Name & This Talux Olan)	5	Tun	allh	9 2	305		

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo#	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No
2005.A052.00	3	22		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.00	3	22	10BM	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.45	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.01	3	22		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.01	3	22	10BM	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.45	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.02	3	22		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.02	3	22	10BM	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.03	3	22		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A052.03	3	22	10BM	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.33	C 3018923	38466
2005.A059.00	3	22		07/14/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
.005.A059.00	3	22	100	07/14/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3018923	38466
2005.A059.01	3	22		04/14/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A059.01	3	22	100	04/14/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3018923	38466
2005.A060.00	46	24		04/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A060.00	46	24	B-6	04/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A063.00	3	29		04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A063.00	3	29	5009	04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3018948	38466
2005.A063.01	3	29		04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A063.01	3	29	1018	04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.25	C, 3018948	38466
2005.A063.02	3	29		04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A063.02	3	29	1018	04/15/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018948	38466
2005.A064.00	3	22		05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
.005.A064.00	3	22	100	05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3018923	38466

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A068.00	39	2		04/29/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A068.00	39	2	Outside	04/29/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3018923	38466
2005.A069.00	3	43		05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A069.00	3	43	A10	05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3018923	38466
2005.A069.01	3	43		05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A069.01	3	43	A10	05/05/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.30	C 3018923	38466
2005.A071.00	3	22		05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A071.00	3	22	B-1	05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.85	C 3018923	38466
2005.A071.01	3	22		05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A071.01	3	22	100	05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3018923	38466
2005.A071.02	3	22		05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A071.02	3	22	EQ-RM	05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.05	C 3019091	25425
2005.A071.03	3	22		05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A071.03	3	22	EQ-RM	05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.15	C 3019091	25425
2005.A071.04	3	22		05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A071.04	3	22	EQ-RM	05/10/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.05	C 3019091	25425
2005.A072.00	3	40		05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A072.00	3	40	N-6	05/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A073.00	3	132		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A073.00	3	132	Roof	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.25	C 3018923	38466
2005.A074.00	59	1		05/11/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A074.00	59	1	Corridor	05/11/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bidg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A076.00	16	301		05/18/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A076.00	16	301	vault	05/18/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A077.00	48	1		05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A077.00	48	1	EQ-RM	05/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.40	C 3018923	38466
2005.A078.00	35	2		05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A078.00	35	2	A10EQ-RM	05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A078.01	35	2		05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A078.01	35	2	A10EQ-RM	05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.03	C 3018923	38466
2005.A079.00	48	1		06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A079.00	48	1	346	06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.45	C 3019002	38466
2005.A080.00	16	430		06/06/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A080.00	16	430	EQ-RM	06/06/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3019002	38466
2005.A081.00	3	29		05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A081.00	3	29	7201	05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3018948	38466
2005.A081.01	3	29		05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A081.01	3	29	7201	05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018948	38466
2005.A081.02	35	213		05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A081.02	35	213		05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A082.00	3	29		05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A082.00	3	29	Wing-3	05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.12	C 3018948	38466
2005.A082.01	3	29		05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018948	38466
2005.A082.01	3	29	Wing-3	05/23/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.06	C 3018948	38466

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A084.00	3	30		05/27/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A084.00	3	30	EQ-RM	05/27/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3018923	38466
2005.A086.00	16	460		06/03/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A086.00	16	460	Control RM	06/03/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3018923	38466
2005.A087.00	3	1003		06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A087.00	3	1003	1003	06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.00	16	200		06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.00	16	200	100/100A	06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	2.65	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.01	16	200		06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.01	16	200	100/100A	06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.18	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.02	16	200		06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A088.02	16	200	100/100A	06/04/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	1.40	C 3019002	38466
2005.A089.00	16	218		06/10/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A089.00	16	218	Manhole	06/10/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3019002	38466
2005.A090.00	3	97		06/02/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3018923	38466
2005.A090.00	3	97	Guard Shack	06/02/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3018923	38466
2005.A091.00	8	22		06/06/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A091.00	8	22	EQ-RM	06/06/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.10	C 3019002	38466
2005.A093.00	3	30		06/07/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A093.00	3	30	OutSide	06/07/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3019002	38466
2005.A094.00	33	114		06/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A094.00	33	114	Basement	06/13/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3019002	38466

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo#	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A095.00	9	42		06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A095.00	9	42	Manhole	06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.15	C 3019002	38466
2005.A095.01	9	42		06/14/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A095.01	9	42	Manhole Trench	06/14/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.20	C 3019091	25425
2005.A098.00	6	1,24		06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A098.00	6	124	100	06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.25	C 3019002	38466
2005.A098.01	6	124		06/16/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A098.01	6	124	100	06/16/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.12	C 3019091	25425
2005.A099.00	3	38		06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A099.00	3	38	105	06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.20	C 3019002	38466
2005.A101.00	50	1		06/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A101.00	50	1	EntryWay	06/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.18	C 3019002	38466
2005.A101.01	50	1		06/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019002	38466
2005.A101.01	50	1	Entry Way	06/21/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.05	C 3019002	38466
2005.A104.00	16	200		06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A104.00	16	200	Eq-Rm	06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.60	C 3019091	25425
2005.A104.01	16	200		06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A104.01	16	200	Eq-Rm	06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.90	C 3019091	25425
2005.A104.02	16	200		06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A104.02	16	200	Eq-Rm	06/22/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A106.00	3	1420		06/24/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A106.00	3	1420	out-side	06/24/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.10	C 3019091	25425

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo#	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No
2005.A108.00	3	40		07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A108.00	3	40	E-140	07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.10	C 3019091	25425
2005.A109.00	46	42 .		07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A109.00	46	42	7 corridor	07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.25	C 3019091	25425
2005.A109.01	46	42		07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A109.01	46	42	7 corridor	07/06/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.40	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111.00	46	31		07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111.00	46	31	6 Store rooms	07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.54	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111.01	46	31		07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111.01	46	31	6 Store room	07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.05	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111.02	46	31		07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A111,02	46	31	6 Store room	07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.35	C 3019091	25425
2005.A112.00	35	249		07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A112.00	35	249	12 offices	07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.05	C 3019091	25425
2005.A113.00	3	66		07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A113.00	3	66	14 shops	07/07/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	1.95	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.00	59	1		07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.00	59	1	128	07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.95	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.01	59	1		07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.01	59	1	128	07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.70	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.02	59	1		07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A115.02	59	1	128	07/11/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.30	C 3019091	25425

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo #	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.A116.00	46	1		07/13/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A116.00	46	1	6 shops	07/13/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.05	C 3019091	25425
2005.A117.00	46	31		07/20/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A117.00	46	31	5&7 Eq-Rm & corr	07/20/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.15	C 3019091	25425
2005.A117.01	46	31		07/20/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.00	C 3019091	25425
2005.A117.01	46	31	5&7 Eq-Rm &corri	07/20/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.10	C 3019091	25425
2005.LCJ.019	0	548		06/17/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.11	C 3018946	38466
2005.LCJ.020	35	386		06/22/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.00	C 3019023	38466
2005.LCJ.021	3	29		05/24/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	0.03	C 3018950	38466
2005.LCJ.022	48	1		06/09/2005	028.84126.130	07/29/2005	3.40	C 3019093	25343
2005.LCJ.025	3	29		08/24/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.45	C 3019162	25425
2005.LCJ.026	59	1		07/28/2005	028.84126.130	09/23/2005	0.02	C 3019079	25425
2005.LGJ.001.10	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/06/2005	12.00	C 3018928	3003
2005.LGJ.001.11	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/06/2005	12.00	C 3018930	3006
2005.LGJ.001.12	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/08/2005	12.00	C 3018926	1897
2005.LGJ.001.13	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/08/2005	12.00	C 3018927	3004
2005.LGJ.001.14	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/13/2005	12.00	C 3019012	3457
2005.LGJ.001.15	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/13/2005	12.00	C 3018929	3005
2005.LGJ.001.16	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/20/2005	12.00	C 3019013	3456
2005.LGJ,001.17	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/20/2005	12.00	C 3019011	3458
2005.LGJ.001.18	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/20/2005	12.00	C 3019010	3459
2005.LGJ.001.19	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/20/2005	12.00	C 3019004	3464

Run Date:

PROJECTS COMPLETED BETWEEN 07/01/2005 AND 09/30/2005

Memo#	TA	Bldg	Room	Proposed Start Date	Notification	Burial	Quantity Disposed (cubic m)	(C)WDR Number or (R)SWD Number	UHWM No.
2005.LGJ.001.20	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/22/2005	12.00	C 3019006	3462
2005.LGJ.001.21	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/22/2005	12.00	C 3019005	3463
2005.LGJ.001.22	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/29/2005	12.00	C 3019009	3465
2005.LGJ.001.23	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	07/29/2005	12.00	C 3019007	3460
2005.LGJ.001.24	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/05/2005	12.00	C 3019052	3466
2005.LGJ.001.25	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/05/2005	12.00	C 3019008	3461
2005.LGJ.001.26	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/25/2005	12.00	C 3019054	3473
2005.LGJ.001.27	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/25/2005	12.00	C 3019051	3472
2005.LGJ.001.28	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/17/2005	12.00	C 3019055	3474
2005.LGJ.001.29	16	540		02/01/2005	028.84126.133	08/17/2005	12.00	C 3019053	3468

LCJ = Local Job Total Number of Records

LGJ = Large Job

Total Number of Records

Total Quantity Dispose 264.13 cubic meters